174 - Orange Beach City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/9/2025 12:42:05 PM

General

$13,956,496.86

$12,176.13
$219,151.32
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$14,187,824.31

$1,458.94
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,458.94

$0.00

$772,384.38
$13,413,980.99
$14,186,365.37
$14,187,824.31

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 11

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$429,779.98 $0.00
$180.78 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$37,749.77 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$467,710.53 $0.00
($222.12) $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$30,403.31 $220,241.09
$0.00 $0.00
$30,181.19 $220,241.09
$0.00 $0.00
$381,272.06 $0.00
$56,257.28 ($220,241.09)
$437,529.34 ($220,241.09)
$467,710.53 $0.00

Capital
Projects

$626,697.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$626,697.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($3,531.25)
$630,229.00
$626,697.75
$626,697.75

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$484,239.87

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$484,239.87

$0.00
$219,151.32
$18,702.35
$0.00
$237,853.67

$0.00

$18,224.53
$228,161.67
$246,386.20
$484,239.87

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$46,804,500.27
$41,258,276.58

$2,323,425.05

$90,386,201.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,323,425.05
$2,323,425.05

$88,062,776.85

$0.00
$0.00
$88,062,776.85
$90,386,201.90
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

174 - Orange Beach City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/9/2025 12:43:22 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 11

General

$3,441,433.21
$0.00
$23,139,760.31
$73,685.73
$26,654,879.25

$10,111,008.52
$3,429,053.53
$1,981,857.16
$554,182.54
$1,623,664.54
$863,270.82
$0.00
$258,837.27
$18,821,874.38

$0.00
$940,506.92
($940,506.92)

$6,892,497.95
$7,293,867.42
$14,186,365.37

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$648.00
$922,805.91
$660,671.25
$0.00
$1,584,125.16

$1,258,785.75
$853,321.30
$56,414.50
$623,923.11
$0.00
$69,704.43
$0.00
$17,501.11
$2,879,650.20

$916,904.30
$58,452.08
$858,452.22

($437,072.82)
$874,602.16
$437,529.34

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$220,241.09
$0.00
$220,241.09

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($220,241.09)
$0.00
($220,241.09)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$34,738.00
$0.00
$23,925,078.86
$0.00
$23,959,816.86

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$24,254,343.10
$0.00
$0.00
$24,254,343.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($294,526.24)
$921,223.99
$626,697.75

$0.00
$0.00
$236,379.47
$0.00
$236,379.47

$38,897.43
$208,338.36
$1,227.75
$0.00
$13,543.01
$0.00

$0.00
$20,020.62
$282,027.17

$86,867.20
$4,812.50
$82,054.70

$36,407.00
$209,979.20
$246,386.20

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$3,476,819.21
$922,805.91
$47,961,889.89
$73,685.73
$52,435,200.74

$11,408,691.70
$4,490,713.19
$2,039,499.41
$1,178,105.65
$1,637,207.55
$25,187,318.35
$220,241.09
$296,359.00
$46,458,135.94

$1,003,771.50
$1,003,771.50
$0.00

$5,977,064.80
$9,299,672.77
$15,276,737.57
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

174 - Orange Beach City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/9/2025 12:45:10 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$3,398,560.60
$100.00
$22,127,127.33
$0.00
$25,525,787.93

$11,489,766.89
$4,304,131.62
$2,963,262.10
$447,232.10
$1,826,334.50
$858,805.00
$0.00
$366,984.15
$22,256,516.36

$674.00
$2,024,738.00
($2,024,064.00)

$1,245,207.57
$7,294,001.90
$8,539,209.47

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$3,441,433.21
$0.00
$23,139,760.31
$73,685.73
$26,654,879.25

$10,111,008.52
$3,429,053.53
$1,981,857.16
$554,182.54
$1,623,664.54
$863,270.82
$0.00
$258,837.27
$18,821,874.38

$0.00
$940,506.92
($940,506.92)

$6,892,497.95
$7,293,867.42
$14,186,365.37

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$42,872.61
($100.00)
$1,012,632.98
$73,685.73
$1,129,091.32

$1,378,758.37
$875,078.09
$981,404.94
($106,950.44)
$202,669.96
($4,465.82)
$0.00
$108,146.88
$3,434,641.98

($674.00)
$1,084,231.08
$1,083,557.08

$5,647,290.38
($134.48)
$5,647,155.90

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$710,358.60
$762,444.00
$0.00
$1,472,802.60

$1,048,470.60
$272,439.00
$62,160.00
$785,623.78
$674.00

$0.00

$0.00
$53,823.00
$2,223,190.38

$1,250,178.00
$48,348.00
$1,201,830.00

$451,442.22
$874,467.68
$1,325,909.90

Actual

$648.00
$922,805.91
$660,671.25
$0.00
$1,584,125.16

$1,258,785.75
$853,321.30
$56,414.50
$623,923.11
$0.00
$69,704.43
$0.00
$17,501.11
$2,879,650.20

$916,904.30
$58,452.08
$858,452.22

($437,072.82)
$874,602.16
$437,529.34

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$648.00
$212,447.31
($101,772.75)
$0.00
$111,322.56

($210,315.15)
($580,882.30)
$5,745.50
$161,700.67
$674.00
($69,704.43)
$0.00
$36,321.89
($656,459.82)

($333,273.70)
($10,104.08)
($343,377.78)

($888,515.04)
$134.48
($888,380.56)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

174 - Orange Beach City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/9/2025 12:45:52 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$209,738.00 $220,241.09
$0.00 $0.00
$209,738.00 $220,241.09
$209,738.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$209,738.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($220,241.09)

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 ($220,241.09)

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($10,503.09)
$0.00
($10,503.09)

($209,738.00)
$0.00
($209,738.00)

($220,241.09)
$0.00
($220,241.09)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$65,526.00
$0.00
$25,150,000.00
$0.00
$25,215,526.00

$0.00

$0.00
$27,621.00
$0.00

$0.00
$25,906,190.00
$0.00

$0.00
$25,933,811.00

$615,000.00
$0.00
$615,000.00

($103,285.00)
$921,223.99
$817,938.99

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$34,738.00
$0.00
$23,925,078.86
$0.00
$23,959,816.86

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$24,254,343.10
$0.00
$0.00
$24,254,343.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($294,526.24)
$921,223.99
$626,697.75

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($30,788.00)
$0.00
($1,224,921.14)
$0.00
($1,255,709.14)

$0.00

$0.00
$27,621.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,651,846.90
$0.00

$0.00
$1,679,467.90

($615,000.00)
$0.00
($615,000.00)

($191,241.24)
$0.00
($191,241.24)
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-11I-C
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 11

174 - Orange Beach City Schools TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,464,086.60 $3,476,819.21 $12,732.61
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $710,458.60 $922,805.91 $212,347.31
Local Sources $339,836.00 $236,379.47 ($103,456.53) $48,379,407.33 $47,961,889.89 ($417,517.44)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,685.73 $73,685.73
Total Revenues: $339,836.00 $236,379.47 ($103,456.53) $52,553,952.53 $52,435,200.74 ($118,751.79)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $162,348.00 $38,897.43 $123,450.57 $12,700,585.49 $11,408,691.70 $1,291,893.79
Instructional Support Services $93,022.00 $208,338.36 ($115,316.36) $4,669,592.62 $4,490,713.19 $178,879.43
Operation & Maintenance Services $18,920.00 $1,227.75 $17,692.25 $3,071,963.10 $2,039,499.41 $1,032,463.69
Auxiliary Services $67,237.00 $0.00 $67,237.00 $1,300,092.88 $1,178,105.65 $121,987.23
Expendable Administrative Services $10,000.00 $13,543.01 ($3,543.01) $1,837,008.50 $1,637,207.55 $199,800.95
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,764,995.00 $25,187,318.35 $1,577,676.65
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $209,738.00 $220,241.09 ($10,503.09)
Other Expenditures $10,200.00 $20,020.62 ($9,820.62) $431,007.15 $296,359.00 $134,648.15
Total Expenditures: $361,727.00 $282,027.17 $79,699.83 $50,984,982.74 $46,458,135.94 $4,526,846.80
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $86,867.20 $86,867.20 $2,075,590.00 $1,003,771.50 ($1,071,818.50)
Other Financing Uses: $1,830.00 $4,812.50 ($2,982.50) $2,074,916.00 $1,003,771.50 $1,071,144.50
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($1,830.00) $82,054.70 $83,884.70 $674.00 $0.00 ($674.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: ($23,721.00) $36,407.00 $60,128.00 $1,569,643.79 $5,977,064.80 $4,407,421.01
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $209,979.20 $209,979.20 $0.00 $9,299,672.77 $9,299,672.77 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $186,258.20 $246,386.20 $60,128.00 $10,869,316.56 $15,276,737.57 $4,407,421.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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